9) Create testing documentation. 

10) Perform onsite installation and commissioning of the control system – expenses included. 

11) Training. 

12) Update and provide as-built documentation. 

2.3 TERM OF CONTRACT 

The contract period shall be for THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE (365) CALENDAR DAYS after 
written notice has been given to the Contractor to commence work.   

2.4 PROCUREMENT OFFICER 

The PROCUREMENT Officer  of this contract is: 
 Ryan Smith 
 Chief, Operations Division 
 Phone: (808) 245-5436 
 Email: rsmith@kauaiwater.org